UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA

(Established under the West Bengal Act. XXVI of 2007)

[Recognized U/S 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act and NAAC accredited University with 'B' Grade (2016)] P.O. Mokdumpur, District: Malda, West Bengal, PIN: 732103, India



DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Email: purbayan.jha@gmail.com

Date: 07.05.2021

Dr. Purbayan Jha (Coordinator)

Ref. No. PHIL/UGB/N24-2021

Notice for Ph.D. Final Viva-Voce (online mode) and Open Defense of the Doctoral Thesis of Md. Mijanul Islam, Ph.D. Scholar of Dept. of Philosophy, University of Gour Banga

As per the letter of information issued by the Controller of Examinations, University of Gour Banga vide Ref. No. 0324/UGB/CE – 2021, Dated: 07/05/2021, the undersigned is directed to inform to all concerned that the final Viva-Voce and Open Defense of the Ph.D. thesis entitled "Sri Aurobindo's Concept of Social Change: An Evaluation" submitted by Md. Mijanul Islam (Regn. No. 1724603, Dt. 02.04.2018) under the supervision of Professor Jhadeswar Ghosh of Department of Philosophy, UGB will be held on 10th May, 2021 at 11 a.m. via Google Meet virtual platform. The link to join the meeting is as follows:

https://meet.google.com/gvj-zabk-ngr

Interested ones are requested to join the meeting on the afore-mentioned schedule by clicking on the link given above or typing the meeting code.

(Purhayan Iha)

Sd/-

(Purbayan Jha)
COORDINATOR
Department of Philosophy
University of Gour Bonga
Maida, West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information to:

- Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Gour Banga
- Registrar, University of Gour Banga
- Dean, Faculty of Science, University of Gour Banga
- Dean, Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences, University of Gour Banga
- Controller-of-Examinations, University of Gour Banga
- Ex-Officio Member (Internal Examiner) and External Examiner of the Viva-voce
- Development Officer, University of Gour Banga
- University Librarian, University of Gour Banga
- Convener, Central Research Advisory Committee, University of Gour Banga
- All the Heads/Coordinators/TiCs of PG Departments, University of Gour Banga
- Office Staff of the Registrar Office, UGB for uploading the notice to the website